

**BID TABULATION**  
**23-CG0215/JG DR. DENNIS WILFONG CENTER FOR SUCCESS/INFRASTRUCTURE - REBID**  
**BID OPENING: APRIL 10, 2023 AT 10:00 A.M.**

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	B.R.W. Contracting, INC		C. W. Roberts Contracting, Inc.		Goodwin Brothers Construction, Inc	
				2522 Hunt Road		4208 CR 124A		14341 Ponce De Leon Blvd.	
				Land O'Lakes, FL 34638		Wildwood, FL 34785		Brooksville, FL 34601	
				Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$640,815.00	\$ 640,815.00	\$23,575.00	\$ 23,575.00
2	Insurance, Permits, and Performance & Payment	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$20,335.00	\$ 20,335.00	\$23,365.00	\$ 23,365.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$15,590.00	\$ 15,590.00	\$3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00
4	Survey Layout/As-built	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$75,490.00	\$ 75,490.00	\$28,129.00	\$ 28,129.00
5	Pre/Post Video	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$5,858.00	\$ 5,858.00	\$575.00	\$ 575.00
6	Erosion Sediment Control (includes NPDES Permit/Inspection Report/NOT)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$20,320.00	\$ 20,320.00	\$1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00
	<b>General Conditions Sub Total</b>				<b>\$89,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 778,408.00</b>		<b>\$ 80,819.00</b>
7	Clearing/Grubbing (includes DRA & Floodplain)	20	AC	\$3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$9,220.00	\$ 184,400.00	\$3,910.00	\$ 78,200.00
8	Embankment Excavation, Filling and Grading	1	LS	\$248,000.00	\$ 248,000.00	\$881,205.00	\$ 881,205.00	\$75,977.78	\$ 75,977.78
9	Temporary Construction Access	1	LS	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$7,465.00	\$ 7,465.00	\$1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00
10	Silt Fence Installation and Removal	5800	LF	\$2.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$5.40	\$ 31,320.00	\$1.32	\$ 7,656.00
	<b>Clearing, Grubbing and Earthwork Sub Total</b>				<b>\$ 323,800.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,104,390.00</b>		<b>\$ 162,893.78</b>
11	15" RCP	68	LF	\$58.00	\$ 3,944.00	\$108.00	\$ 7,344.00	\$56.22	\$ 3,822.96
12	18" RCP	508	LF	\$73.00	\$ 37,084.00	\$85.75	\$ 43,561.00	\$60.40	\$ 30,683.20
13	24" RCP	92	LF	\$102.00	\$ 9,384.00	\$127.35	\$ 11,716.20	\$86.53	\$ 7,960.76
14	29" x 45" ERCP	104	LF	\$265.00	\$ 27,560.00	\$325.90	\$ 33,893.60	\$244.49	\$ 25,426.96
15	30" RCP	266	LF	\$145.00	\$ 38,570.00	\$192.55	\$ 51,218.30	\$128.21	\$ 34,103.86
16	42" RCP	266	LF	\$250.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$305.45	\$ 81,249.70	\$216.80	\$ 57,668.80
17	48" RCP	334	LF	\$305.00	\$ 101,870.00	\$363.30	\$ 121,342.20	\$263.40	\$ 87,975.60
18	FDOT Gutter Type V Inlet	6	EA	\$6,100.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$5,408.00	\$ 32,448.00	\$5,298.13	\$ 31,788.78
19	FDOT Type C Inlet	1	EA	\$3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$4,085.00	\$ 4,085.00	\$3,349.02	\$ 3,349.02
20	FDOT Type F Inlet	2	EA	\$11,200.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$11,935.00	\$ 23,870.00	\$10,516.58	\$ 21,033.16
21	FDOT Type G Inlet	1	EA	\$9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$9,365.00	\$ 9,365.00	\$8,386.58	\$ 8,386.58
22	FDOT Type 7 Inlet	1	EA	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$11,690.00	\$ 11,690.00	\$8,011.28	\$ 8,011.28
23	24" MES	3	EA	\$2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$3,555.00	\$ 10,665.00	\$902.75	\$ 2,708.25
24	29" x 45" MES	2	EA	\$5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$9,622.00	\$ 19,244.00	\$4,110.10	\$ 8,220.20
25	48" MES	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$11,590.00	\$ 11,590.00	\$5,709.75	\$ 5,709.75
26	Rip Rap	650	SF	\$14.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$35.60	\$ 23,140.00	\$5.52	\$ 3,588.00
27	Concrete Weir with Skimmer	1	EA	\$14,900.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$32,290.00	\$ 32,290.00	\$12,150.95	\$ 12,150.95
28	Sod DRA Side Slopes	13800	SY	\$3.50	\$ 48,300.00	\$3.40	\$ 46,920.00	\$2.65	\$ 36,570.00
29	Seed and Mulch DRA	56000	SY	\$0.25	\$ 14,000.00	\$0.55	\$ 30,800.00	\$0.30	\$ 16,800.00
	<b>Storm Drainage Sub Total</b>				<b>\$ 478,012.00</b>		<b>\$ 606,432.00</b>		<b>\$ 405,958.11</b>
30	8" PVC SDR 26 (0'-6")	350	LF	\$37.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$101.00	\$ 35,350.00	\$52.13	\$ 18,245.50
31	8" PVC SDR 26 (6'-8")	350	LF	\$40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$112.55	\$ 39,392.50	\$57.88	\$ 20,258.00
32	8" PVC SDR 26 (8'-10")	222	LF	\$42.00	\$ 9,324.00	\$126.75	\$ 28,138.50	\$60.42	\$ 13,413.24
33	Manholes (0'-6")	2	EA	\$6,100.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$9,960.00	\$ 19,920.00	\$6,616.28	\$ 13,232.56
34	Manholes (6'-8")	1	EA	\$6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$10,218.00	\$ 10,218.00	\$8,339.71	\$ 8,339.71
35	Manholes (8'-10")	1	EA	\$7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$10,218.00	\$ 10,218.00	\$9,803.75	\$ 9,803.75
36	LS Receiving Manhole (8'-10") Coated	1	EA	\$12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$12,030.00	\$ 12,030.00	\$14,137.39	\$ 14,137.39
37	Pump Station Complete	1	LS	\$375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$286,400.00	\$ 286,400.00	\$460,000.00	\$ 460,000.00
38	Gravity Sewer Testing	922	LF	\$4.00	\$ 3,688.00	\$11.65	\$ 10,741.30	\$9.05	\$ 8,344.10
39	4" PVC C-900 Force Main	1840	LF	\$22.00	\$ 40,480.00	\$31.05	\$ 57,132.00	\$24.75	\$ 45,540.00
40	4" MJ 45 Ftg with Restraints	10	EA	\$470.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$355.70	\$ 3,557.00	\$666.61	\$ 6,666.10
41	4" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$9,960.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$7,506.83	\$ 7,506.83
42	Force Main Pressure Testing	1840	LF	\$1.15	\$ 2,116.00	\$5.80	\$ 10,672.00	\$2.88	\$ 5,299.20
43	Stabilized Roadway	930	SY	\$19.00	\$ 17,670.00	\$28.70	\$ 26,691.00	\$10.56	\$ 9,820.80
	<b>Sanitary Sewer Sub Total</b>				<b>\$ 523,828.00</b>		<b>\$ 560,420.30</b>		<b>\$ 640,607.18</b>
44	8" PVC C-900 Water Main	100	LF	\$47.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$76.30	\$ 7,630.00	\$75.67	\$ 7,567.00
45	12" PVC C-900 Water Main	1150	LF	\$77.00	\$ 88,550.00	\$126.75	\$ 145,762.50	\$104.42	\$ 120,083.00
46	12" MJ 45 Ftg with Restraints	4	EA	\$820.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$970.10	\$ 3,880.40	\$2,107.63	\$ 8,430.52
47	12" x 4" Tee Ftg with Restraints	3	EA	\$970.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$1,267.00	\$ 3,801.00	\$1,331.11	\$ 3,993.33
48	12" x 8" Tee Ftg with Restraints	3	EA	\$1,130.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$1,267.00	\$ 3,801.00	\$1,461.97	\$ 4,385.91
49	12" x 8" Cross Ftg with Restraints	1	EA	\$1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$2,330.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$1,645.65	\$ 1,645.65
50	4" Gate Valve with Restraints	3	EA	\$1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$2,975.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$2,542.75	\$ 7,628.25
51	8" Gate Valve with Restraints	5	EA	\$2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$3,492.00	\$ 17,460.00	\$4,132.79	\$ 20,663.95
52	12" Gate Valve with Restraints	2	EA	\$4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$4,010.00	\$ 8,020.00	\$7,130.00	\$ 14,260.00
53	4" End Cap with Restraints	3	EA	\$165.00	\$ 495.00	\$582.00	\$ 1,746.00	\$286.30	\$ 858.90
54	8" End Cap with Restraints	3	EA	\$290.00	\$ 870.00	\$840.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$445.91	\$ 1,337.73
55	Temporary Water Service Connection (HCU Detail)	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,330.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00
56	Cut and Connect to Existing Water Main	4	EA	\$1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$7,631.00	\$ 30,524.00	\$8,674.07	\$ 34,696.28
57	Water Testing/Chlorination	1250	LF	\$3.30	\$ 4,125.00	\$9.05	\$ 11,312.50	\$4.27	\$ 5,337.50
	<b>Water Distribution Sub Total</b>				<b>\$ 142,820.00</b>		<b>\$ 250,042.40</b>		<b>\$ 232,613.02</b>
58	12" Type B Stabilized Subgrade	2920	SY	\$6.75	\$ 19,710.00	\$13.65	\$ 39,858.00	\$2.95	\$ 8,614.00
59	8" Limerock Base	2920	SY	\$16.25	\$ 47,450.00	\$19.70	\$ 57,524.00	\$13.35	\$ 38,982.00
60	1-5" Type SP-12.5 Asphalt (Traffic Level C)	2920	SY	\$15.50	\$ 45,260.00	\$12.70	\$ 37,084.00	\$10.17	\$ 29,696.40
61	1" Type SP-9.5 Asphalt (Traffic Level C)	2920	SY	\$10.25	\$ 29,930.00	\$10.85	\$ 31,682.00	\$6.90	\$ 20,148.00
62	Drop Curb	1100	LF	\$16.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$52.75	\$ 58,025.00	\$15.53	\$ 17,083.00
63	Valley Gutter	130	LF	\$22.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$89.15	\$ 11,589.50	\$28.75	\$ 3,737.50
64	Sod R/W	7600	SY	\$4.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$3.80	\$ 28,880.00	\$2.65	\$ 20,140.00
65	5' Concrete Sidewalk (3,000 psi/4" thick)	19332	SF	\$5.00	\$ 96,660.00	\$8.80	\$ 170,121.60	\$7.48	\$ 144,603.36
66	Curb Ramp with Tactile Surface	4	EA	\$650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$2,975.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$747.50	\$ 2,990.00
67	10' x 10' Concrete Pad (3,000 psi/4" thick)	2	EA	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$2,170.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$977.50	\$ 1,955.00
68	Seed and Mulch R/W, Easements	8900	SY	\$0.25	\$ 2,225.00	\$1.15	\$ 10,235.00	\$0.30	\$ 2,670.00
69	Striping/Signage	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$8,675.00	\$ 8,675.00	\$6,376.75	\$ 6,376.75
	<b>Road Construction Sub Total</b>				<b>\$ 271,935.00</b>		<b>\$ 469,914.10</b>		<b>\$ 296,996.01</b>
70	Gopher Tortoise Survey & Permitting	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,745.00	\$ 3,745.00	\$3,268.30	\$ 3,268.30
71	Gopher Tortoise Burrow Excavation	18	EA	\$747.50	\$ 13,455.00	\$800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$230.00	\$ 4,140.00
72	Gopher Tortoise Relocation	10	EA	\$6,325.00	\$ 63,250.00	\$7,655.00	\$ 76,550.00	\$6,737.08	\$ 67,370.80
	<b>Gopher Tortoise Relocation Sub Total</b>				<b>\$ 80,205.00</b>		<b>\$ 94,695.00</b>		<b>\$ 74,779.10</b>
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 1,910,100.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,864,301.80</b>		<b>\$ 1,894,666.20</b>